



\$~116

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8635/2025 & CM APPL. 37144/2025**

**KINDER KIN COLLEGE OF EDUCATION** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharawat Sr. Adv, Mr. Mayank Manish, Mr. Ravi Kant, Mr. Vineet Upadhyay and Mr. Ayush Aanand, Advs.

versus

**NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Mr. Geetanjali Mohan, Mr. Shivom Sethi, Mr. Nandeesh Nanda, Mr. Adhish Saxena, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN**

**ORDER**

%

**14.05.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

**CM APPL. 32009/2026**

2. Issue notice.

3. Notice is accepted by the learned Counsel for the Respondents.

4. List the matter on 18.05.2026 along with **W.P.(C) 8569/2025** before the Roster Bench.

5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**MADHU JAIN, J.**

**MAY 14, 2026/ys/Av**